HPS™ Products
Vacuum Products Group
5330 Sterling Drive
Boulder, CO USA 80301
(800)345-1967 or (303)449-9861
FAX (303)442-6880
Series 23
ButtWeld Fittings

Part Number OD W M Price
Std Finish Mech Polish
1002345050 0.50 .065 0.31 $8.00 $16.25
1002345075 0.75 .065 0.47 $8.00 $17.90
1002345100 1.00 .065 0.62 $13.00 $18.30
1002345150 1.50 .065 0.93 $14.00 $19.25
1002345200 2.00 .065 1.24 $17.00 $20.15
1002345250 2.50 .065 1.56 $29.00 $39.00
1002345300 3.00 .065 1.86 $32.00 $42.00
1002345401 4.00 .065 2.49 $50.00 $60.00
1002345400 4.00 .083 2.49 $55.00 $72.00
1002345600 6.00 .083 3.75 $145.00 Call
90° Elbow with Tangents in.
Part Number OD W M T Price
Std Finish Mech Polish
1002390WT100 1.00 .065 2.06 0.56 $16.00 $25.00
1002390WT150 1.50 .065 2.94 0.69 $17.00 $27.50
1002390WT200 2.00 .065 4.06 1.06 $22.00 $36.50
1002390WT250 2.50 .065 5.19 1.44 $32.00 $46.00
1002390WT300 3.00 .065 6.31 1.81 $46.00 $74.00
1002390WT401 4.00 .065 8.31 2.31 $60.00 $90.00
1002390WT400 4.00 .083 8.31 2.31 $80.00 $118.00
1002390WT600 6.00 .083 12.60 3.60* $225.00 Call
45° Elbow with Tangents in.
Part Number OD W M T Price
Std Finish Mech Polish
1002345WT100 1.00 .065 1.19 0.56 $16.00 $27.00
1002345WT150 1.50 .065 1.63 0.69 $17.00 $29.00
1002345WT200 2.00 .065 2.31 1.07 $19.00 $31.00
1002345WT250 2.50 .065 3.00 1.44 $33.00 $37.00
1002345WT300 3.00 .065 3.69 1.82 $33.00 $46.00
1002345WT401 4.00 .065 4.81 2.33 $64.00 $94.00
1002345WT400 4.00 .083 4.81 2.33 $64.00 $94.00
1002345WT600 6.00 .083 7.33 3.60 $190.00 Call
Add “MP” to the part number for mechanically polished fittings, e.g. 1002345WT100MP.
All elbows have an industry standard radius of 1.5 times the OD.
 *Tangents are welded on.
HPS™ Products - 5 - Drawings available at
Series 23 ButtWeld Components www.mksinst.com
4-Way Cross in.
Part Number OD W M Price
100234X050 0.50 .065 0.75 $35.00
100234X075 0.75 .065 1.88 $40.00
100234X100 1.00 .065 1.88 $43.00
100234X150 1.50 .065 2.25 $48.00
100234X200 2.00 .065 3.00 $65.00
100234X250 2.50 .065 3.00 $75.00
100234X300 3.00 .065 3.25 $115.00
100234X400 4.00 .065 3.88 $145.00
100234X600 6.00 .083 5.00 $300.00
Tee in.
Part Number OD W M Price
10023T050 0.50 .065 0.75 $17.00
10023T075 0.75 .065 1.88 $18.00
10023T100 1.00 .065 1.88 $19.00
10023T150 1.50 .065 2.25 $28.00
10023T200 2.00 .065 3.00 $31.00
10023T250 2.50 .065 3.00 $40.00
10023T300 3.00 .065 3.25 $55.00
10023T400 4.00 .065 3.88 $80.00
10023T600 6.00 .083 5.00 $160.00
Reducing Tee in.
Part Number OD W1 W2 M N Price
10023100RT050 1.00 X 0.50 .065 .065 1.88 1.00 $20.00
10023100RT075 1.00 X 0.75 .065 .065 1.88 2.00 $25.00
10023150RT050 1.50 X 0.50 .065 .065 2.25 1.25 $25.00
10023150RT075 1.50 X 0.75 .065 .065 2.25 2.25 $29.00
10023150RT100 1.50 X 1.00 .065 .065 2.25 2.25 $30.00
10023200RT050 2.00 X 0.50 .065 .065 3.00 1.50 $33.00
10023200RT075 2.00 X 0.75 .065 .065 3.00 2.50 $35.00
10023200RT100 2.00 X 1.00 .065 .065 3.00 2.50 $37.00
10023200RT150 2.00 X 1.50 .065 .065 3.00 2.50 $40.00
10023250RT075 2.50 X 0.75 .065 .065 3.00 2.75 $43.00
10023250RT150 2.50 X 1.50 .065 .065 3.00 2.75 $45.00
10023250RT200 2.50 X 2.00 .065 .065 3.00 3.25 $55.00
10023300RT075 3.00 X 0.75 .065 .065 3.25 3.00 $50.00
10023300RT150 3.00 X 1.50 .065 .065 3.25 3.00 $50.00
10023300RT200 3.00 X 2.00 .065 .065 3.25 3.50 $60.00
10023300RT250 3.00 X 2.50 .065 .065 3.25 3.25 $65.00
10023400RT075 4.00 X 0.75 .065 .065 3.88 3.50 $68.00
10023400RT150 4.00 X 1.50 .065 .065 3.88 3.50 $70.00
10023400RT200 4.00 X 2.00 .065 .065 3.88 3.50 $90.00
10023600RT075 6.00 X 0.75 .083 .065 5.00 4.50 $125.00
10023600RT150 6.00 X 1.50 .083 .065 5.00 4.50 $130.00
10023600RT400 6.00 X 4.00 .083 .083 5.00 4.88 $200.00
Drawings available at - 6 - HPS™ Products
www.mksinst.com Series 23 ButtWeld Components
Concentric Reducer in.
Part Number OD W L Price
10023100CR075 1.00 X 0.75 .065 2.38 $18.00
10023150CR075 1.50 X 0.75 .065 2.38 $20.00
10023150CR100 1.50 X 1.00 .065 2.38 $21.50
10023200CR100 2.00 X 1.00 .065 2.38 $23.00
10023200CR150 2.00 X 1.50 .065 2.38 $26.00
10023250CR150 2.50 X 1.50 .065 2.38 $31.00
10023250CR200 2.50 X 2.00 .065 2.38 $35.00
10023300CR150 3.00 X 1.50 .065 3.63 $45.00
10023300CR200 3.00 X 2.00 .065 3.63 $45.00
10023300CR250 3.00 X 2.50 .065 3.63 $50.00
10023400CR200 4.00 X 2.00 .065 3.63 $55.00
10023400CR250 4.00 X 2.50 .065 3.63 $60.00
10023400CR300 4.00 X 3.00 .065 3.63 $65.00
10023600CR300 6.00 X 3.00 .065 9.00 $105.00
10023600CR400 6.00 X 4.00 .083 9.00 $105.00
End Cap in.
Part Number OD W L Price
10023C050 0.50 .065 0.25 $12.00
10023C075 0.75 .065 0.31 $12.50
10023C100 1.00 .065 0.38 $15.00
10023C150 1.50 .065 0.50 $16.00
10023C200 2.00 .065 0.75 $17.00
10023C250 2.50 .065 1.00 $18.00
10023C300 3.00 .065 1.25 $19.00
10023C400 4.00 .065 1.50 $26.00
Tubing in.
Part Number OD W Price Per Foot*
Std Finish Mech Polish†
100314300 0.50 .065 $3.20 $3.50

10023250RT150 Reducing Tee, O.D. 2.5 X 1.5 45.00
10023250RT200 Reducing Tee, O.D. 2.5 X 2.0 55.00
10023300CR150 Concentric Reducer 3.0 X 1.5 45.00
10023300CR200 Concentric Reducer 3.0 X 2.0 45.00
10023300CR250 Concentric Reducer 3.0 X 2.5 50.00
10023300RT075 Reducing Tee, O.D. 3.0 X .75 50.00
10023300RT150 Reducing Tee, O.D. 3.0 X 1.5 50.00
10023300RT200 Reducing Tee, O.D. 3.0 X 2.0 60.00
10023300RT250 Reducing Tee, O.D. 3.0 X 2.5 65.00
10023400CR200 Concentric Reducer 4.0 X 2.0 55.00
10023400CR250 Concentric Reducer 4.0 X 2.5 60.00
10023400CR300 Concentric Reducer 4.0 x 3.0 65.00
10023400RT075 Reducing Tee, O.D. 4.0 X .75 68.00
10023400RT150 Reducing Tee, O.D. 4.0 X 1.57 0.00
1002345050 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. .50 8.00
1002345050MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. .50, mech. pol. 16.25
HPS™ Products - 9 - Drawings available at
Series 23 ButtWeld Components www.mksinst.com
1002345075 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. .75 8.00
1002345075MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. .75, mech. pol. 17.90
1002345100 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.00 13.00
1002345100MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.00, mech. pol. 18.30
1002345150 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.50 14.00
1002345150MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.50, mech. pol. 19.25
1002345200 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.00 17.00
1002345200MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.00, mech. pol. 20.15
1002345250 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.50 29.00
1002345250MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.50, mech. pol. 39.00
1002345300 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 3.00 32.00
1002345300MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 3.00, mech. pol. 42.00
1002345400 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00, .083" wall 55.00
1002345400MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00, .083" wall, mech. pol. 72.00
1002345401 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00, .065" wall $50.00
1002345401MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00, .065" wall, mech. pol. $60.00
1002345600 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 6.00 145.00
1002345600MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 6.00 Call
1002345WT100 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.00 with tangents 16.00
1002345WT100MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.00 with tangents, mech. pol. 27.00
1002345WT150 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.50 with tangents 17.00
1002345WT150MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.50 with tangents, mech. pol. 29.00
1002345WT200 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.00 with tangents 19.00
1002345WT200MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.00 with tangents, mech. pol. 31.00
1002345WT250 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.50 with tangents 33.00
1002345WT250MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.50 with tangents, mech. pol. 37.00
1002345WT300 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 3.00 with tangents 33.00
1002345WT300MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 3.00 with tangents, mech. pol. 46.00
1002345WT400 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00 with tangents, .083" wall 64.00
1002345WT400MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00 with tan, .083" wall, mech pol 94.00
1002345WT401 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00 with tangents, .065" wall 64.00
1002345WT401MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00 with tan, .065" wall, mech pol 94.00
1002345WT600 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 6.00 with tangents 190.00
1002345WT600MP 45 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 6.00 with tangents, mech. pol. Call
100234X050 4-Way Cross, O.D. .50 35.00
100234X075 4-Way Cross, O.D. .75 40.00
100234X100 4-Way Cross, O.D. 1.00 43.00
100234X150 4-Way Cross, O.D. 1.50 48.00
100234X200 4-Way Cross, O.D. 2.00 65.00
100234X250 4-Way Cross, O.D. 2.50 75.00
100234X300 4-Way Cross, O.D. 3.00 115.00
100234X400 4-Way Cross, O.D. 4.00 145.00
100234X600 4-Way Cross, O.D. 6.00 300.00
10023600CR300 Concentric Reducer 6.0 x 3.0 105.00
10023600CR400 Concentric Reducer 6.0 x 4.0 105.00
10023600RT075 Reducing Tee, O.D. 6.0 X .75 125.00
10023600RT150 Reducing Tee, O.D. 6.0 X 1.5 130.00
10023600RT400 Reducing Tee, O.D. 6.0 X 4.0 200.00
1002390050 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. .50 9.50
1002390050MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. .50, mech. pol. 12.05
1002390075 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. .75 10.00
1002390075MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. .75, mech. pol. 12.35
1002390100 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.00 13.00
1002390100MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.00, mech. pol. 16.50
1002390150 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.50 14.00
1002390150MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.50, mech. pol. 18.50
1002390200 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.00 16.00
1002390200MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.00, mech. Pol. l21.00
1002390250 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.50 29.00
1002390250MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.50, mech. pol. 36.00
1002390300 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 3.00 32.00
1002390300MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 3.00, mech. pol. 39.00
1002390400 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00, .083" wall 58.00
1002390400MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00, .083" wall, mech. pol. 70.00
1002390401 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00, .065" wall 50.00
1002390401MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00, .065" wall, mech. pol. 60.00
1002390600 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 6.00 160.00
1002390600MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 6.00 Call
1002390WT100 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.00 with tangents 16.00
1002390WT100MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.00 with tangents, mech. pol. 25.00
1002390WT150 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.50 with tangents 17.00
1002390WT150MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 1.50 with tangents, mech. pol. 27.50
1002390WT200 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.00 with tangents 22.00
1002390WT200MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.00 with tangents, mech. pol. 36.50
1002390WT250 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.50 with tangents 32.00
1002390WT250MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 2.50 with tangents, mech. pol. 46.00
1002390WT300 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 3.00 with tangents 46.00
1002390WT300MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 3.00 with tangents, mech. pol. 74.00
1002390WT400 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00 with tangents, .083" wall 80.00
1002390WT400MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00 with tan, .083" wall, mech pol 118.00
1002390WT401 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00 with tangents, .065" wall 60.00
1002390WT401MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 4.00 with tan, .065" wall, mech pol 90.00
1002390WT600 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 6.00 with tangents 225.00
1002390WT600MP 90 Deg. Elbow, O.D. 6.00 with tangents, mech. pol. Call
10023C050 Endcap, O.D. .50 12.00
10023C075 Endcap, O.D. .75 12.50
10023C100 Endcap, O.D. 1.00 15.00
10023C150 Endcap, O.D. 1.50 16.00
10023C200 Endcap, O.D. 2.00 17.00
10023C250 Endcap, O.D. 2.50 18.00
10023C300 Endcap, O.D. 3.00 19.00
10023C400 Endcap, O.D. 4.00 26.00
10023T050 Tee, O.D. .50 17.00
10023T075 Tee, O.D. .75 18.00
10023T100 Tee, O.D. 1.00 19.00
10023T150 Tee, O.D. 1.50 28.00
Drawings available at - 10 - HPS™ Products
www.mksinst.com Series 23 ButtWeld Components
10023T200 Tee, O.D. 2.00 31.00
10023T250 Tee, O.D. 2.50 40.00
10023T300 Tee, O.D. 3.00 55.00
10023T400 Tee, O.D. 4.00 80.00
10023T600 Tee, O.D. 6.00 160.00
100314300 Tubing, SS,  O.D. .50, per ft 3.20
100314300MP Tubing, SS,  O.D. .50, per ft, mech. pol. 3.50
100314301 Tubing, SS,  O.D. .75, per ft 4.40
100314301MP Tubing, SS,  O.D. .75, per ft, mech. pol. 4.70
100314303 Tubing, SS, O.D. 1.00, per ft 5.50
100314303MP Tubing, SS, O.D. 1.00, per ft, mech. pol. 7.00
100314305 Tubing, SS, O.D. 1.50, per ft 7.70
100314305MP Tubing, SS, O.D. 1.50, per ft, mech. pol. 11.00
100314306 Tubing, SS, O.D. 2.00, per ft 9.90
100314306MP Tubing, SS, O.D. 2.00, per ft, mech. pol. 15.00
100764506 Tubing, SS, O.D. 2.50, per ft 11.60
100764506MP Tubing, S,O.D. 2.50 per ft, mech. pol. 15.00
100764508 Tubing, SS, O.D. 3.00, per ft 13.70
100764508MP Tubing, SS, O.D. 3.00, per ft, mech. pol. 21.00
100764510 Tubing, SS, O.D. 4.00, per ft, .065" wall 22.10
100764510MP Tubing, SS, O.D. 4.00, per ft, .065" wall, mech. pol. 27.00
100764511 Tubing, SS, O.D. 4.00, per ft, .083" wall 26.00
100764511MP Tubing, SS, O.D. 4.00, per ft, .083" wall, mech. pol 28.00
100764516 Tubing, SS, O.D. 6.00, per ft 39.90
100764516MP Tubing, SS, O.D. 6.00, per ft, mech. pol. 44.00
100764520 Tubing, SS, O.D. 8.00, per ft 71.00
100764520MP Tubing, SS, O.D. 8.00, per ft, mech. pol. CALL
100764525 Tubing, SS, O.D. 10.00, per ft 95.00
100764525MP Tubing, SS, O.D. 10.00, per ft, mech. pol. CALL
HPS™ Products - 11 - Drawings available at
Series 23 ButtWeld Components www.mksinst.com
MKS Instruments
HPS™ Products